
Program Name & Admin. Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location  Other Contacts/Email Address

AGC Education & Training 063 North Little Rock Pulaski Co. Special School District
Contact Person: Dan Lee/Amanda Bea dlee@agcar.net
P.O. Box 846/523 E. Capitol 523 E. Capitol
Little Rock, AR  72203/72202 Little Rock, AR  72202
Phone:  501-376-6641
Fax:      501-376-4245
AR Carpenters Apprenticeship 031 Little Rock Russellville School District
Contact Person: Edward Wright 035 Fort Smith ewright206@hotmail.com
3920 Wall Street  Little Rock, AR 72209 033 (2)Russellville millwright1994@msn.com
PO Box 928  Russellville, AR 72801 152
1407 S. Knoxville Ave. Russellville, 72802
Phone:  479-967-4240 Lola Sanders
Fax:      479-967-5878 lmsanders56@yahoo.com
Nabholz Apprentice 047 Conway Conway Area Career Center
Contact Person:  Cindy Hambuchen 042 Jonesboro cindy_hambuchen@nabholz.com
612 Garland
Conway, AR  72032
Phone:  501-505-5800
Fax:      501-505-5208

ACEF 119 Forrest City Eastern Arkansas CC
Contact Person:  Kathy Fulks 113 Fort Smith UALR
4421 West 61st Street 107 Jonesboro ASU Tech Center 
Little Rock, AR  72209 105 Little Rock UALR
Phone:  501-372-1590 NF Lowell
Fax:      501-372-2879 106 Morrilton UACC @ Morrilton

108 Springdale Northwest TI
kathyf@arcef.org

AGC Education & Training 213 Conway Pulaski Co. Special School District
Contact Person: Amanda Bea 214 North Little Rock abeal@agcar.net
P.O. Box 846 523 E. Capitol
Little Rock, AR  72203 Little Rock, AR  72202
Phone:  501-376-6641 Danny Lee 501‐944‐1545

dlee@agcar.net
Anderson Electric 055 Pine Bluff Arkansas River ESC
Contact Person: Darrell Anderson sbanderson@cablelynx.com
PO Box 2615/3030 So Midland Park Dr.
Pine Bluff, AR  71603 Contact #2:  Sandy Anderson
Phone:  870-534-2672 Ext. 105
Fax:      870-534-2459

FUNDED PROGRAMS
2010-11 TRADITIONAL APPRENTICESHIP

*** ELECTRICAL ***

*** CARPENTRY ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

Arkansas College of Electricity 172 Fort Smith Northwest Technical Institute
Contact Person: Pat/Sherri Chaple 173 Huntsville rschaple@cox.net
P.O. Box 160 170 Rogers arcollege@att.net
Rogers, AR  72757 171 Springdale pchaple@hotmail.com
Phone:  479-636-2633  479-531-1118
Fax:      479-559-2461
B&D Electrical NF Stamps
Contact Person:  Danny Smith dksmith607@sbcglobal.net
PO Box 493
Stamps, AR 71860
Phone: 870-533-4408
Black River Electrical 180 Paragould Black River Technical College
Contact Person: Valerie Dwyer gcitcvd@paragould.net
P.O. Box 1565/1 Black River Drive
Paragould, AR  72451
Phone:  870-239-0969
Fax:      870-239-2050
Cabot Electrical School 002 Cabot Vilonia Schools
Contact Person:  Charles Fulmer necfulmer@windstream.ne
18 Indianhead Drive
Conway, AR 72032
Phone:  501-796-8925
Conway Area Apprenticeship 181 Conway Conway Area Career Center
Contact Person: Donna Lyon lyond@conwayschools.net
2300 Prince Street
Conway, AR  72032
Phone:  501-450-4888 Ext. 259
Fax:      501-450-6658
Eastern Arkansas Electrical 084 Burdette Arkansas Northeast College
Contact Person: Gene Bennett gbennett@smail.anc.edu
P.O. Box 36 Vicki Gamble 
Burdette, AR  72321 vganble@smail.anc.edu
Phone:  870-763-1486
Fax:      870-763-1496
El Dorado Electrical JATC 125 El Dorado El Dorado School District
Contact Person: Barbara Brumley ibewl436@sbcglobal.net
810 North Newton
El Dorado, AR  71730
Phone:  870-863-9181
Fort Smith Electrical JATC 216 Fort Smith Van Buren School District #42
Program Sponor: Charles McKinney fortsmithelecjatc@yahoo.com
2914 Midland Boulevard 479-783-1149
Fort Smith, AR  72904 Debby Carter
Phone:  479-709-9604  479-461-7047 djcarter5555@yahoo.com
Fax:      479-783-0512

*** ELECTRICAL CON'T ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

Harrison Electrical 023 Harrison North Arkansas College
Contact Person:  Amy Bell abell@northark.edu
1515 Pioneer Drive
Harrison, AR  72601
Phone:  870-391-3101
Fax:      870-391-3109
Hendrix Street Electrical Schoo NF Altus
Contact Person:  Charlene Smith aaltus@centurytel.net
PO Box 216
Altus, AR 72821
Phone:  800-469-2042
Jonesboro Electrical JATC 132 Jonesboro ASU Tech Center
Contact Person: Sandi Lee sandilee_ibewl1516@sbcglobal.net
P.O. Box 577
Jonesboro, AR  72403
Phone:  870-932-2114
Fax:      870-932-6707
Kiamichi Technical Center-Electrica NF Poteau, OK
Contact Person:  Elvie Moss emoss@okktc.org
1509 South McKenna
Poteau, OK 74953
Phone: 918-647-4525
Little Rock Electrical JATC 141 Little Rock UALR
Contact Person:  Terri Crofford lrjatc@sbcglobal.net
7418 South University
Little Rock, AR  72209
Phone:  501-565-0768
Fax:      501-565-5311
McGehee Electrical Apprenticeship 005 McGehee UAM College of Technology
LEA:  Bob Ware ware@uamont.edu
Contact Person:  Mike Fuller mcgeelectrical@att.net
P.O. Box 732
McGehee, AR  71654
Phone:  870-222-3808
Fax:      870-222-3820
NATF - Electrical 208 Batesville Dawson ESC
Contact Person:  Karen Breashears 126 Camden Karen@natf.us
P.O. Box 537 046 Hope Trish Davis:  Trish@natf.us
Arkadelphia, AR  71923 041 Magnolia Billy Groom: Billy@natf.us

Phone:  870-246-0320 045 Mena Nancy:  Nancy@natf.us
Fax:      870-246-0329 028 MMR Gina:  Gina@natf.us

068 Mountain Home Donna: donna@natf.us
204 Searcy
049 Texarkana
218 Benton Becky Jester

*** ELECTRICAL CON'T ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

NWACC-Electrical 134 Bentonville Northwest Arkansas CC
Contact Person:  Rick Mays 135 Fayetteville rmayes@nwacc.edu
One College Drive Brenda Pittman
Bentonville, AR  72712 bpittman@nwacc.edu
Phone:  479-936-5162  479-936-5164 Susan Pike

Fax:      479-936-5198 Spike@nwacc.edu
OTC Electrical Apprenticeship 211 Malvern Ouachita Technical College
LEA:  Blake Robertson brobertson@otcweb.edu
Contact Person:  Jim Burbridge jburbridge@gigerich.net
One College Circle
Malvern, AR  72104 Laurie Hathorne
Phone:  501-337-5000  Ext. 1135 lhawthorne@otcweb.edu
Fax:      501-332-4900
PCCUA -Stuttgart Electrical 201 Stuttgart Phillips Community College/UA
LEA: Susan Luebke sluebke@pccua.edu
2807 Hwy 165 South Box A
Stuttgart, AR  72160 1000 Campus Dr.
Phone:  870-946-3506  Ext. 1617 P.O. Box 785
            870-338-6474 Helena, AR  72342
Fax:      870-673-0143
Pocahontas Area Electrica Black River Technical College
Contact Person:  Rhonda Swink rhonda.swink@blackrivertech.edu
PO Box 468 Patti Blaxton
Pocahontas, AR  72455 pblaxton@blackrivertech.edu
Phone:  870-248-4180 870-248-4000 Ext. 4181
Fax:      870-892-1096
QTI Electrical Apprenticeship National Park Community College
Contact Person:  Dick Howk dhowk@npcc.edu
101 College Drive Contact #2:  Vickie Harrison
Hot Springs, AR  71913                     vharrison@npcc.edu
Phone:  501-767-9314  Ext. 4349 Brian Wilson

Fax:      501-760-4399 wilsonelectricinc@hotmail.com
Russellville Apprenticeship Russellville School District
Contact Person:  Don Keathley rsvlapprentice@suddenlink.ne
2201 South Knoxville Ronald Taylor
Russellville, AR  72812 P.O. Box 10292
Phone:  479-857-8105 Russellville, AR 72812
Fax:      479-968-8104 hattieville338@hotmail.com

120 Hot Springs

121 Russellville

71 Pocahontas

*** ELECTRICAL CON'T ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

South Arkansas Electrical 122 El Dorado South Arkansas CC
LEA:  Lynda Richardson lrichardson@southark.edu
Contact Person:  Sherri Whitehead  swhitehead@southark.edu
PO Box 7010 870-864-8456
El Dorado, AR  71731
Phone:  870-864-7193
Fax:      870-864-8495
Southwest Arkansas Electrical 011 Ashdown Cossatot Community College
Contact Person:  Tammy Coleman tcoleman@cccua.edu
PO Box 960
DeQueen, AR 71832
Phone:  870-584-4471
Fax:      870-642-3320
UAM College of Technology 004 Crossett UAM College of Tech
Contact Person:  Linda Rushing rushingl@uamont.edu
1326 Hwy 52 W
Crossett, AR  71635
Phone:  870-364-6414
Fax:      870-364-5707
Vilonia Electrical School 038 Vilonia Vilonia School District
Contact Person:  Charles Fulmer necfulmer@windstream.ne
18 Indianhead Drive 501-339-4371
Conway, AR  72032
Phone:  501-796-8925

ACEF 131 Little Rock UALR
Contact Person:  Kathy Fulks kathy@arcef.org
4421 West 61st Street
Little Rock, AR  72209
Phone:  501-372-1590
Fax:      501-372-2879
Black River HVAC 217 Paragould Black River Technical College
Contact Person:  Valerie Dwyer valeried@blackrivertech.edu
PO Box 1565/1 Black River Drive
Paragould, AR  72451 #2 Phone:  870-239-1521
Phone:  870-239-0969  Ext. 104
Fax:      870-239-2050 

*** ELECTRICAL CON'T ***

*** HVAC ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

Greater Little Rock Area HVAC 082 Little Rock Pulaski Co. Special School District
LEA:  Jolla Robinson 081 Springdale jollarobinson@hotmail.com
Contact Person:  Dale Grinder dalegrinder@sbcglobal.net
4501 Hoffman Road
Little Rock, AR  72209 Sue Fair
Phone:  501-562-4482 sfair155op2@sbcglobal.net
Fax:      501-374-4943
North Central HVAC Apprenticeship 006 Searcy ASU-Searcy
Contact Person:  Donna Yingling dyingling@searcy.asub.edu
P.O. Box 909/1800 East Moore Ave.
Searcy, AR  72143
Phone:  501-207-4050 or 4051
Fax:      501-207-4049

North Central Industrial Maintenanc 165 Searcy Arkansas State University - Searcy
Contact Person:  Brad Vanaman bnanaman@searcy.asub.edu
P.O. Box 909/1800 East Moore Ave.
Searcy, AR  72143
Phone:  501-207-4050 or 4051
Fax:      501-207-4049

Little Rock Iron Workers 079 Little Rock Pulaski Co. Special School District
LEA:  Jolla Robinson jollarobinson@hotmail.com
Contact Person:  Heather Hill ironworkersjac@sbcglobal.net
PO Box 8601/1315 West 2nd Street Robert Garmoe
Little Rock, AR  72201 robertgarmoe@yahoo.com
Phone:  501-372-5189 Tonya Shafer
Fax:      501-374-8046

NATF - Hazen Machinist 037 Hazen Dawson ESC
Contact Person:  Karen Breashears Karen@natf.us
Contact #2:  Trish Davis Trish@natf.us
PO Box 537
Arkadelphia, AR 71923
Phone:  870-246-0320

Arkansas Painters /Local Union #424 003 Little Rock Pulaski County Adult Ed
LEA:  Jolla Robinson jollarobinson@hotmail.com
Contact Person:  Lindsay Brown lindsaydc80@sbcglobal.net
1315 West 2nd Street
Little Rock, AR  72201
Phone:  501-371-0424
Fax:      501-374-8046

*** PAINTERS ***

*** MACHINIST ***

*** HVAC CON'T ***

*** IDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE ***

*** IRONWORKERS ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

Little Rock JATC Sheet Metal 153 Little Rock Pulaski Co Special School District
LEA:  Jolla Robinson jollarobinson@hotmail.com
Contact Person:  Steve Roofener smw36L@sbcglobal.net
415 West 12th Street
Little Rock, AR 72202
Phone:  501-372-5150
Fax:      501-375-9215

Northwest Arkansas Welding 080 Springdale North West Technical Institute
Contact Person:  Clifton Braker cbraker@nwti.edu
709 South Old Missouri Road Eddie Guinn
Springdale, AR 72765 eguinn@nwti.edu
Phone:  479-751-8824 P.O. Box 2000
Fax:      479-750-9292 Springdale, AR  72765

***SHEET METAL ***

*** WELDING ***



Program Name & Admin. Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

ACEF 112 Little Rock
Contact Person:  Kathy Fulks 102 Springdale kathy@arcef.org
4421 West 61st Street
Little Rock, AR  72209 Contact #2:  Laura Wood
Phone:  501-372-1590                     laura@arcef.org
Fax:      501-372-2879
ASU - Heber Springs Plumbing 069 Heber Springs Arkansas State University - HS
Contact Person:  Paul Graham paultgraham@yahoo.com
Contact #2:  Jodi Rath jlrath@asub.edu
419 North 14th Street Jodi's Address:
Heber Springs, AR 72543 71 Cleburne Park Road
Phone:  501-250-5788  Heber Springs, AR 72543
Fax:      501-362-3338 501‐362‐1273

maprince@Asub.edu

Central Arkansas JAC Plumbing 157 Little Rock UALR - ETAS #105
Contact Person:  Tondra Love pcmpa@aol.com 
P.O. Box 340
Mayflower, AR  72106 6300 Scott Hamilton 
Phone:  501-470-3821 Little Rock, AR  72209
Cell:     501-231-6471
Conway Area Apprenticeship 118 Conway Conway Area Career Center
Contact Person:  Donna Lyon lyond@conwayschools.net
2300 Prince Street Nick Stroman
Conway, AR  72034 Stroman@Conwayschools.net
Phone:  501-450-4888 Ext. 259
Fax:      501-450-6658
El Dorado Plumbing 089 El Dorado El Dorado School District
Contact Person:  Lynda Richardson LRichardson@southark.edu

P.O. Box 7010
El Dorado, AR  71731-7010 Jeff Ulmer
Phone:  870-881-6735  julmer@southark.edu

            870-684-7193 870‐864‐7192

Five Rivers Plumbing 096 Pocahontas Black River Technical College
Program Name:  Rhonda Swink rhonda.swink@blackrivertech.edu
P.O. Box 468
Pocahontas, AR  72455 Patti Blaxton
Phone:  870-248-4180 pblaxton@blackrivertech.edu
Fax:      870-248-4100 870-248-4000 Ext. 4181
Fort Smith JATC Plbg., Pipefitting 092 Van Buren Van Buren School District
Contact Person:  Stephen Hayes lu29bm@local29.arcoxmail.com
701 Spradley Road
Van Buren, AR  72956 Janet Reeves
Phone:  479-474-8004
Fax:      479-474-8422

*** PLUMBING ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

Fort Smith/Van Buren Plumbing 127 Fort Smith Van Buren School District
Contact Person:  Betty Stutts bstutts@mynewroads.com
P.O. Box 3237  
Fort Smith, AR  72913 2004 S. L Street
Phone:  479-783-4723 Fort Smith, AR  72901
            479-783-8504
Fax:      479-783-0334
Garland County 163 Hot Springs National Park Community College
Contact Person:  Ronald Jarrel jarrell@hotsprings.net
918 Malvern Avenue
Hot Springs, AR  71901 Contact #2:  Margie Jarrell
Phone:  501-623-4562 Email address:  same as above
Fax:      501-623-0460
Gentry Plumbing 001 Gentry Gentry Public School
Contact Person:  Matthew McReynolds mcreynoldsplumbing@cox.ne
13654 Cozy Corner Road
Siloam Springs, AR  72761
Phone:  479-549-5272
Fax:      479-549-4029
Greater Little Rock Area JAC 143 Little Rock Pulaski County Special School District
Contact Person:  Dale Grinder Local Union #155 dalegrinder@sbcglobal.net
Sue Fair Sfair155op2@sbcglobal.net
4503 Hoffman Road
Little Rock, AR  72209
Training Center Phone:  501-562-4482
Union Office:  501-374-4943
Harrison Plumbing 022 Harrison North Arkansas College
Contact Person:  Amy Bell abell@northark.edu
1515 Pioneer Drive
Harrison, AR  72601
Phone:  870-743-3000  Ext. 101
Fax:      870-391-3101
Jonesboro Area Plumbing 137 Jonesboro Arkansas State Univeristy TC
Contact Person:  Ronnie Wewers wewersr@hotmail.com
P.O. Box 1613
Jonesboro, AR  72403-1613 Heath Harris
Phone:  870-930-7442 heathharris77@hotmail.com
Fax:      870-932-0443 870-897-4312

*** PLUMBING CON'T ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

NATF 030 Benton Dawson Coop Arkadelphia
Karen Breashears/Trish Davis 083 Forrest City Karen@natf.us
P.O. Box 537 067 Hope Trish@natf.us
Arkadelphia, AR  71923 012 Magnolia
Phone:  870-246-0320 024 Malvern
Fax:      870-246-0329 149 Pine Bluff

025 Texarkana
044 West Helena

NCA Plumbing School 145 Mountain Home Mountain Home School District 
Contact Person:  J.B. Dewey twin_lakes_plumbing@hotmail.com
1309 South College Street
Mountain Home, AR  72653 Contact #2:  Donna
Phone:  870-425-6298 Email Address:  same as above
Fax:      870-424-3498
NEA Plumbing Association 013 Blytheville Arkansas Northeast College
Contact Person:  Doug Myers a-aaaplumbing@hotmail.com
PO Box 1878/109 S. Lockard
Blytheville, AR  72315
Phone:  870-63-9480
Fax:      870-763-2804
NWA Plumbing School 147 Springdale Northwest Technical Institute
Contact Person:  Leon Porter
P. O. Box 2000 Kelly Sharp  479-790-4623
Springdale, AR  72765-2000 kesharp@uark.edu
Phone:  479-443-2408
NWACC Plumbing 018 Bentonville NWACC
Contact Person:  Rick Mayes rmays@nwacc.edu 
One College Drive
Bentonville, AR  72712 Susan Pike
Phone:  479-936-5162 spike@nwacc.edu
Fax:      479-936-5198
Rich Mountain Plumbing 039 Mena Rich Mountain Community College
Contact Person:  Larry Maechler lwmaechler@sbcglobal.ne
PO Box 1037 Contact #2:  Jeff Turner
Mena, AR  71953             scoobydustin@yahoo.com
Phone:  479-394-2651
River Valley JAC 151 Russellville Russellville School District
Contact Person:  Carol Morphis cmorphis@hughes.net
3126 Landers Loop Road
Dover, AR  72837
Phone:  479-968-3133
Fax:  479-968-5649

*** PLUMBING CON'T ***



Program Name & Admin Class Program LEA
Mailing Address/Phone/Fax # Location Other Contacts/Email Address

South Arkansas JATC Plumbing 043 El Dorado El Dorado School District
Contact Person:  Nathan Muckelrath lu706@suddenlinkmail.com
PO Box 30/418 W. Main Street
El Dorado, AR 71731
Phone:  870-863-6169
Fax:  870-862-6408
SEA Plumbing 014 Monticello Monticello School District
Contact Person:  Mike Rogers miker@seark.net
P.O. Box 741 mike3383@att.net
McGehee, AR  71654
Phone:  870-222-4347
White River Plumbing 034 Batesville Southside School District
Contact Person:  Gene Bingham No Email Available
975 North Vaughn Street
Sulfur Rock, AR  72579
Phone:  870-793-5253

*** PLUMBING CON'T ***


